
Birman Cat Fanciers of Qld Inc. 8th May 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 29 Shawtop Justa Dashacream Persian H Jones

1 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 10 Shakandah Romance Birman D McLaughlin

1 3rd Best Christine Tomlinson 22 Twomor Aleesha Exotic D & T Morrison

1 4th Best Christine Tomlinson 35 Grathbrae The Prestige Ragdoll M Fardell

1 5th Best Christine Tomlinson 40 Pousspouss Nina Siberian L Akkari

1 6th Best Christine Tomlinson 78 Fidelis Friend 2 Everyone Maine Coon R Jeffers Hay

1 7th Best Christine Tomlinson 13 Brincat Lady of Dreams Birman A Morgan

1 8th Best Christine Tomlinson 27 Crownjems Bennitoyte Persian J Comrie

1 9th Best Christine Tomlinson 26 Twomor Louis Bitton Persian D & T Morrison

1 10th Best Christine Tomlinson 23 Twomor Miss Tiff Exotic D & T Morrison

1 11th Best Christine Tomlinson 17 Brincat Dazzle My Dreams Birman A Morgan

1 12th Best Christine Tomlinson 38 Tipasheena Dressed for Success Ragdoll J Clarke

1 13th Best Christine Tomlinson 32 Mayflower Rembrandt Ragdoll S Searle

1 14th Best Christine Tomlinson 45 Babuschka Sunaina Siberian B Gallagher

1 15th Best Christine Tomlinson 44 Pousspouss Vasilina Siberian L Akkari

1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 65 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

1 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 52 Maisondechat In Fashion Birman L Stabe

1 3rd Best Christine Tomlinson 63 Waggy The Patriarch Ragdoll M Waghorn

1 4th Best Christine Tomlinson 69 Jan Siberian Sapphire Siberian L Akkari

1 5th Best Christine Tomlinson 68 Prideshill Juno Siberian B Gallagher

1 6th Best Christine Tomlinson 58 Fidelis Bumblebee Maine Coon T Lamb

1 7th Best Christine Tomlinson 57 Sunsoar Hercules Birman S Fairchild

1 8th Best Christine Tomlinson 64 Nzuri Mr Smarty Pants Ragdoll J Clarke

1 9th Best Christine Tomlinson 55 Ktique Royale Birman M Wetzlar

1 10th Best Christine Tomlinson 62 Tipasheena Freeman Ragdoll J Clarke

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Christine Tomlinson 79 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

1 Reserve in Show Christine Tomlinson 80 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

1 3rd Best Christine Tomlinson 75 Kucinta Princess Aurora Birman J Clarke

1 4th Best Christine Tomlinson 81 Vanstar Sweet Illusion Turkish Van J Walker

1 5th Best Christine Tomlinson 71 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge



Birman Cat Fanciers of Qld Inc. 8th May 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 10 Shakandah Romance Birman D McLaughlin

2 Reserve in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 11 Stenmar Squirt Birman C Maher

2 3rd Best Marisa Thistlewaite 38 Tipasheena Dressed for Success Ragdoll J Clarke

2 4th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 29 Shawtop Justa Dashacream Persian H Jones

2 5th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 39 Prideshill Autumn Mist Siberian B Gallagher

2 6th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 17 Brincat Dazzle My Dreams Birman A Morgan

2 7th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 78 Fidelis Friend 2 Everyone Maine Coon R Jeffers Hay

2 8th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 30 Waggy Australis Ragdoll M Waghorn

2 9th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 18 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

2 10th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 40 Pousspouss Nina Siberian L Akkari

2 11th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 25 Ltrend Music of the Night Maine Coon T Lamb

2 12th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 27 Crownjems Bennitoyte Persian J Comrie

2 13th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 35 Grathbrae The Prestige Ragdoll M Fardell

2 14th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 23 Twomor Miss Tiff Exotic D & T Morrison

2 15th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 12 Akissi Opal Royale Birman S Des Jardins

2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 60 Tipasheena Chiaki Nanami Ragdoll J Clarke

2 Reserve in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 50 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

2 3rd Best Marisa Thistlewaite 65 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

2 4th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 63 Waggy The Patriarch Ragdoll M Waghorn

2 5th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 48 Brincat Zara Birman M Mahoney

2 6th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 68 Prideshill Juno Siberian B Gallagher

2 7th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 64 Nzuri Mr Smarty Pants Ragdoll J Clarke

2 8th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 62 Tipasheena Freeman Ragdoll J Clarke

2 9th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 52 Maisondechat In Fashion Birman L Stabe

2 10th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 57 Sunsoar Hercules Birman S Fairchild

2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 71 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

2 Reserve in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 79 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

2 3rd Best Marisa Thistlewaite 75 Kucinta Princess Aurora Birman J Clarke

2 4th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 80 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

2 5th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 70 Hoshiko Mr Spock Birman K Fallon



Birman Cat Fanciers of Qld Inc. 8th May 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Janis Christison 11 Stenmar Squirt Birman C Maher

3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 29 Shawtop Justa Dashacream Persian H Jones

3 3rd Best Janis Christison 30 Waggy Australis Ragdoll M Waghorn

3 4th Best Janis Christison 78 Fidelis Friend 2 Everyone Maine Coon R Jeffers Hay

3 5th Best Janis Christison 22 Twomor Aleesha Exotic D & T Morrison

3 6th Best Janis Christison 26 Twomor Louis Bitton Persian D & T Morrison

3 7th Best Janis Christison 42 Taiga Briar Siberian B Gallagher

3 8th Best Janis Christison 25 Ltrend Music of the Night Maine Coon T Lamb

3 9th Best Janis Christison 38 Tipasheena Dressed for Success Ragdoll J Clarke

3 10th Best Janis Christison 10 Shakandah Romance Birman D McLaughlin

3 11th Best Janis Christison 39 Prideshill Autumn Mist Siberian B Gallagher

3 12th Best Janis Christison 27 Crownjems Bennitoyte Persian J Comrie

3 13th Best Janis Christison 17 Brincat Dazzle My Dreams Birman A Morgan

3 14th Best Janis Christison 36 Surarags Sweet Obsession Ragdoll J Gleadhill

3 15th Best Janis Christison 40 Pousspouss Nina Siberian L Akkari

3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Janis Christison 52 Maisondechat In Fashion Birman L Stabe

3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 50 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

3 3rd Best Janis Christison 63 Waggy The Patriarch Ragdoll M Waghorn

3 4th Best Janis Christison 60 Tipasheena Chiaki Nanami Ragdoll J Clarke

3 5th Best Janis Christison 65 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

3 6th Best Janis Christison 61 Wroxton Roxsette Ragdoll J Clarke

3 7th Best Janis Christison 68 Prideshill Juno Siberian B Gallagher

3 8th Best Janis Christison 58 Fidelis Bumblebee Maine Coon T Lamb

3 9th Best Janis Christison 53 Stenmar Fiesty Fiona Birman C Maher

3 10th Best Janis Christison 48 Brincat Zara Birman M Mahoney

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Janis Christison 79 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 75 Kucinta Princess Aurora Birman J Clarke

3 3rd Best Janis Christison 80 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

3 4th Best Janis Christison 71 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

3 5th Best Janis Christison 76 Nareedah Christo Crème Birman D Figg



Birman Cat Fanciers of Qld Inc. 8th May 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Phillipa Perkins 102 Manis Just Pandemonium Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

1 Reserve in Show Phillipa Perkins 100 Jessinah Tiraaji Siamese L McInnes

1 3rd Best Phillipa Perkins 85 Riokay Armanis Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

1 4th Best Phillipa Perkins 93 Belshogar Monarch of the Glen Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 5th Best Phillipa Perkins 98 Bahati Amedei Porcelana Mandalay C Dyett

1 6th Best Phillipa Perkins 101 Jessinah Allora Siamese L McInnes

1 7th Best Phillipa Perkins 91 Belshogar Dancing with the Stars Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 8th Best Phillipa Perkins 103 Aztec Just Dandee Tonkinese S Wise

1 9th Best Phillipa Perkins 95 Belshogar Fairy Floss Burmese B Ackermann

1 10th Best Phillipa Perkins 97 Bahati Cosmic Girl Mandalay C Dyett

1 11th Best Phillipa Perkins 96 Manis Bows & Ties Devon Rex S Henriksen

1 12th Best Phillipa Perkins 84 Furdinkum Rockefeller's Secret British Shorthair T Bill

1 13th Best Phillipa Perkins 88 Riokay The Devine Miss M Burmese B La Rocca

1 14th Best Phillipa Perkins 82 Okelani Nyootankeejesee of Catamount Bengal T Bickerton

1 15th Best Phillipa Perkins 104 Aztec Little Miss Lacie Tonkinese S Wise

1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Phillipa Perkins 105 Bevington Windsor Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

1 Reserve in Show Phillipa Perkins 106 Yahztak Tomio Burmese L Warren

1 3rd Best Phillipa Perkins 107 Yahztak Tam No Rairakku Oji Burmese L Warren

1 4th Best Phillipa Perkins 112 Sirkit Onyx Mai Li Oriental N Cox

1 5th Best Phillipa Perkins 111 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Phillipa Perkins 114 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

1 Reserve in Show Phillipa Perkins 116 Enve Hez Zulu Gold Bengal R Wellington

1 3rd Best Phillipa Perkins 120 Kimara Blu Shimma Kinda Special Russian J Christison

1 4th Best Phillipa Perkins 117 Lushei Mikimoto Burmese B Ackermann

1 5th Best Phillipa Perkins 119 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier



Birman Cat Fanciers of Qld Inc. 8th May 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Anne Harvey 102 Manis Just Pandemonium Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

2 Reserve in Show Anne Harvey 98 Bahati Amedei Porcelana Mandalay C Dyett

2 3rd Best Anne Harvey 92 Belshogar A Head Full of Dreams Burmese M Thistlewaite

2 4th Best Anne Harvey 82 Okelani Nyootankeejesee of Catamount Bengal T Bickerton

2 5th Best Anne Harvey 100 Jessinah Tiraaji Siamese L McInnes

2 6th Best Anne Harvey 84 Furdinkum Rockefeller's Secret British Shorthair T Bill

2 7th Best Anne Harvey 85 Riokay Armanis Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

2 8th Best Anne Harvey 96 Manis Bows & Ties Devon Rex S Henriksen

2 9th Best Anne Harvey 93 Belshogar Monarch of the Glen Burmese M Thistlewaite

2 10th Best Anne Harvey 97 Bahati Cosmic Girl Mandalay C Dyett

2 11th Best Anne Harvey 101 Jessinah Allora Siamese L McInnes

2 12th Best Anne Harvey 91 Belshogar Dancing with the Stars Burmese M Thistlewaite

2 13th Best Anne Harvey 87 Shoalin Wish T Fantasize Burmese R Wellington & T Barrett

2 14th Best Anne Harvey 95 Belshogar Fairy Floss Burmese B Ackermann

2 15th Best Anne Harvey 88 Riokay The Devine Miss M Burmese B La Rocca

2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Anne Harvey 105 Bevington Windsor Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

2 Reserve in Show Anne Harvey 109 Bahati Royal Britannia Burmilla C Dyett

2 3rd Best Anne Harvey 111 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

2 4th Best Anne Harvey 113 Aztec Make A Wish Tonkinese S Wise

2 5th Best Anne Harvey 106 Yahztak Tomio Burmese L Warren

2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Anne Harvey 116 Enve Hez Zulu Gold Bengal R Wellington

2 Reserve in Show Anne Harvey 114 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

2 3rd Best Anne Harvey 118 Bahati Imperial Jade Burmilla D Marsh

2 4th Best Anne Harvey 115 Silverado Freya Goddess of Love Australian Mist D Marsh

2 5th Best Anne Harvey 120 Kimara Blu Shimma Kinda Special Russian J Christison



Birman Cat Fanciers of Qld Inc. 8th May 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Nick Tricarico 94 Lushei Dressed to Impress Burmese B Ackermann

3 Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 102 Manis Just Pandemonium Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

3 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 91 Belshogar Dancing with the Stars Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 4th Best Nick Tricarico 85 Riokay Armanis Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

3 5th Best Nick Tricarico 96 Manis Bows & Ties Devon Rex S Henriksen

3 6th Best Nick Tricarico 93 Belshogar Monarch of the Glen Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 7th Best Nick Tricarico 84 Furdinkum Rockefeller's Secret British Shorthair T Bill

3 8th Best Nick Tricarico 88 Riokay The Devine Miss M Burmese B La Rocca

3 9th Best Nick Tricarico 100 Jessinah Tiraaji Siamese L McInnes

3 10th Best Nick Tricarico 98 Bahati Amedei Porcelana Mandalay C Dyett

3 11th Best Nick Tricarico 92 Belshogar A Head Full of Dreams Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 12th Best Nick Tricarico 82 Okelani Nyootankeejesee of Catamount Bengal T Bickerton

3 13th Best Nick Tricarico 101 Jessinah Allora Siamese L McInnes

3 14th Best Nick Tricarico 86 Myasanda Claus Burmese C Dyett

3 15th Best Nick Tricarico 97 Bahati Cosmic Girl Mandalay C Dyett

3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Nick Tricarico 106 Yahztak Tomio Burmese L Warren

3 Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 107 Yahztak Tam No Rairakku Oji Burmese L Warren

3 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 110 Ratchasima(Aust) Si Fah Ratana Korat E Vincent

3 4th Best Nick Tricarico 111 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

3 5th Best Nick Tricarico 112 Sirkit Onyx Mai Li Oriental N Cox

3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Nick Tricarico 116 Enve Hez Zulu Gold Bengal R Wellington

3 Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 115 Silverado Freya Goddess of Love Australian Mist D Marsh

3 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 120 Kimara Blu Shimma Kinda Special Russian J Christison

3 4th Best Nick Tricarico 114 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

3 5th Best Nick Tricarico 118 Bahati Imperial Jade Burmilla D Marsh



Birman Cat Fanciers of Qld Inc. 8th May 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

SP Birman Speciality Ring Best in Show Nick Tricarico 11 Stenmar Squirt Birman C Maher

SP Kitten Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 13 Brincat Lady of Dreams Birman A Morgan

SP 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 17 Brincat Dazzle My Dreams Birman A Morgan

SP 4th Best Nick Tricarico 10 Shakandah Romance Birman D McLaughlin

SP 5th Best Nick Tricarico 18 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

SP 6th Best Nick Tricarico 14 Dreampoint Toblerone Tashi Birman L Stabe

SP 7th Best Nick Tricarico 19 Akissi Mancini Magic Birman L Stabe

SP 8th Best Nick Tricarico 16 Akissi Some Kinda Fun Birman S Des Jardins

SP 9th Best Nick Tricarico 12 Akissi Opal Royale Birman S Des Jardins

SP Birman Speciality Ring Best in Show Nick Tricarico 50 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

SP Cat Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 49 Cedarose Kiwi Prince Birman L Stabe

SP 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 53 Stenmah Fiesty Fiona Birman C Maher

SP 4th Best Nick Tricarico 52 Maisondechat In Fashion Birman L Stabe

SP 5th Best Nick Tricarico 56 Dreampoint Natalya Birman L Stabe

SP 6th Best Nick Tricarico 51 Brincat Pet'it Fleur Birman L Debrincat

SP 7th Best Nick Tricarico 54 Dazamelz Miss Sophistication Birman L Debrincat

SP 8th Best Nick Tricarico 57 Sunsoar Hercules Birman S Fairchild

SP 9th Best Nick Tricarico 55 Ktique Royale Birman M Wetzlar

SP 10th Best Nick Tricarico 48 Brincat Zara Birman M Mahoney

SP Birman Speciality Ring Best in Show Nick Tricarico 77 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

SP Desexed Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 71 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

SP 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 74 Stenmah Kuhlua on Ice Birman L Debrincat

SP 4th Best Nick Tricarico 70 Hoshiko Mr Spock Birman K Fallon

SP 5th Best Nick Tricarico 73 Hoshiko Chocolate Kiss Birman K Fallon

SP 6th Best Nick Tricarico 75 Kucinta Princess Aurora Birman J Clark

SP 7th Best Nick Tricarico 76 Nareedah Christo Crème Birman D Figg

SP 8th Best Nick Tricarico 72 Brincat Kiss An Angel Birman A Morgan



Birman Cat Fanciers of Qld Inc. 8th May 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

SP Birman Speciality Ring Best in Show Nick Tricarico 50 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

SP OVERALL TOP 10 Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 49 Cedarose Kiwi Prince Birman L Stabe

SP 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 11 Stenmar Squirt Birman C Maher

SP 4th Best Nick Tricarico 77 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

SP 5th Best Nick Tricarico 13 Brincat Lady of Dreams Birman A Morgan

SP 6th Best Nick Tricarico 53 Stenmah Fiesty Fiona Birman C Maher

SP 7th Best Nick Tricarico 52 Maisondechat In Fashion Birman L Stabe

SP 8th Best Nick Tricarico 71 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

SP 9th Best Nick Tricarico 56 Dreampoint Natalya Birman L Stabe

SP 10th Best Nick Tricarico 51 Brincat Pet'it Fleur Birman L Debrincat

Supreme Birman Exhibit 50 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

Highest Scoring Birman Kitten 10 Shakandah Romance Birman D McLaughlin



Birman Cat Fanciers of Qld Inc. 8th May 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Phillipa Perkins 2 Moses Companion L Du Vallier

1 Reserve in Show Phillipa Perkins 1 Master Abominable Snowman Companion L Du Vallier

1 3rd Best Phillipa Perkins 9 Mr Frosty Companion L Du Vallier

1 4th Best Phillipa Perkins 3 Maisy Companion L Du Vallier

1 5th Best Phillipa Perkins 6 Captain Mr Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier

2 Companions Best in Show Anne Harvey 4 Pedro Companion S Martini

2 Reserve in Show Anne Harvey 1 Master Abominable Snowman Companion L Du Vallier

2 3rd Best Anne Harvey 9 Mr Frosty Companion L Du Vallier

2 4th Best Anne Harvey 5 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier

2 5th Best Anne Harvey 2 Moses Companion L Du Vallier

3 Companions Best in Show Nick Tricarico 9 Mr Frosty Companion L Du Vallier

3 Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 6 Captain Mr Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier

3 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 2 Moses Companion L Du Vallier

3 4th Best Nick Tricarico 1 Master Abominable Snowman Companion L Du Vallier

3 5th Best Nick Tricarico 5 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier



Birman Cat Fanciers of Qld Inc. 8th May 2021

BEST OVERALL EXHIBITS

  LONGHAIR

CHRISTINE TOMLINSON 65 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

MARISA THISTLEWAITE 10 Shakandah Romance Birman D McLaughlin

JANIS CHRISTISON 79 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

 SHORTHAIR

PHILLIPA PERKINS 102 Manis Just Pandemonium Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

ANNE HARVEY 102 Manis Just Pandemonium Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

NICK TRICARICO 106 Yahztak Tomio Burmese L Warren

COMPANION

CHRISTINE TOMLINSON 9 Mr Frosty Companion L Du Vallier

 

BREEDERS AWARDS OF MERIT

 CHRISTINE TOMLINSON 22 Twomor Aleesha Exotic D & T Morrison

MARISA THISTLEWAITE 39 Pridehill Autumn Mist Siberian B Gallagher

JANIS CHRISTISON 63 Waggy The Patriarch Ragdoll M Waghorn

PHILLIPA PERKINS 106 Yahztak Tomio Burmese L Warren

ANNE HARVEY 92 Belshogar A Head Full of Dreams Burmese M Thistlewaite

NICK TRICARICO 94 Lushei Dressed to Impress Burmese B Ackermann

ACF ROSETTE

JANIS CHRISTISON 23 Twomor Miss Tiff Exotic D & T Morrison


